



Sen. David Koehler

Filed: 4/5/2024

10300SB2606sam002

LRB103 34587 RJT 71724 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2606

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 2606, AS AMENDED,
3 with reference to page and line numbers of Senate Amendment
4 No. 1, as follows:

5 on page 1, line 5, after "25", by inserting "and"; and

6 on page 5, line 14, after "classes", by inserting "and"; and

7 on page 5, by deleting lines 19 through 21; and

8 on page 6, line 6, after "term", by inserting ", unless the
9 student has already been absent for 4 or more days within the
10 academic term"; and

11 on page 6, line 12, after "term", by inserting ", unless the
12 student has already been absent for 4 or more days within the
13 academic term"; and

1 on page 6, line 17, by replacing "subsection (d)" with "(d)";
2 and

3 on page 6, line 20, by replacing "or a" with "or"; and

4 on page 6, line 25, by replacing "only enrolled" with
5 "enrolled only"; and

6 on page 7, line 1, by replacing "only enrolled" with "enrolled
7 only"; and

8 on page 7, line 4, by replacing "only enrolled" with "enrolled
9 only"; and

10 on page 7, line 8, by replacing "paragraph" with "paragraphs";
11 and

12 on page 7, line 11, by replacing "students" with "students'";
13 and

14 on page 7, line 12, by replacing "days" with "day"; and

15 on page 7, line 19, by replacing "day," with "day"; and

16 on page 7, line 21, by replacing "subsection" with

1 "subsections"; and

2 on page 8, line 1, by replacing "college" with "college's";
3 and

4 on page 8, line 2, by replacing "day's" with "day"; and

5 on page 8, line 9, by replacing "wellness" with "student
6 wellness"; and

7 on page 8, line 9, by deleting "institutions"; and

8 on page 8, line 15, by replacing "the student" with "specifies
9 that the student"; and

10 on page 8, line 15, by deleting "to"; and

11 on page 8, line 17, by deleting "only"; and

12 on page 8, line 18, by replacing "as" with "only as".